

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: LA UNION

Period Covered: Q1, 2022

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	509,167,722.00	222,022,923.91	48,573,323.40	0.00	0.00	270,596,247.31
TAX REVENUE	171,939,100.00	47,570,025.83	48,573,323.40	0.00	0.00	96,143,349.23
Real Property Tax	159,000,000.00	34,001,326.38	48,573,323.40	0.00	0.00	82,574,649.78
Tax on Business	8,389,100.00	10,882,692.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,882,692.85
Other Taxes	4,550,000.00	2,686,006.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,686,006.60
NON-TAX REVENUE	337,228,622.00	174,452,898.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	174,452,898.08
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	12,321,350.00	4,197,959.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,197,959.25
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	4,375,000.00	4,053,933.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,053,933.95
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	316,956,372.00	165,642,848.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	165,642,848.05
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,575,900.00	558,156.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	558,156.83
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,996,850,246.00	499,231,703.39	0.00	18,790,797.78	0.00	518,022,501.17
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,996,850,246.00	499,212,561.51	0.00	0.00	0.00	499,212,561.51
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	19,141.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,141.88
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,790,797.78	0.00	18,790,797.78
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,506,017,968.00	721,254,627.30	48,573,323.40	18,790,797.78	0.00	788,618,748.48
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,506,017,968.00	721,254,627.30	48,573,323.40	18,790,797.78	0.00	788,618,748.48
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)						
General Public Services	647,246,871.75	406,175,464.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	406,175,464.83
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	94,000,000.00	0.00	15,119,639.31	0.00	0.00	15,119,639.31
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	133,845,408.79	102,576,948.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	102,576,948.65
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	451,011,514.82	202,670,158.88	0.00	40,582,866.57	0.00	243,253,025.45
Economic Services	582,581,071.96	151,935,403.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	151,935,403.11
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	30,024,208.76	8,318,644.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,318,644.50
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,938,709,076.08	871,676,619.97	15,119,639.31	40,582,866.57	0.00	927,379,125.85
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	567,308,891.92	-150,421,992.67	33,453,684.09	-21,792,068.79	0.00	-138,760,377.37
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	138,947,053.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	138,947,053.69
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	138,947,053.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	138,947,053.69
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	138,947,053.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	138,947,053.69
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	386,556,409.64	0.00	0.00	24,039,228.55	0.00	24,039,228.55
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	386,556,409.64	0.00	0.00	24,039,228.55	0.00	24,039,228.55
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	80,268,771.24	20,067,192.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,067,192.81
Payment of Loan Amortization	80,268,771.24	20,067,192.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,067,192.81
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	466,825,180.88	20,067,192.81	0.00	24,039,228.55	0.00	44,106,421.36
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	100,483,711.04	-31,542,131.79	33,453,684.09	-45,831,297.34	0.00	-43,919,745.04
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,577,821,477.85	1,334,229,703.63	129,117,462.44	114,474,311.78	0.00	1,577,821,477.85
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,678,305,188.89	1,302,687,571.84	162,571,146.53	68,643,014.44	0.00	1,533,901,732.81
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	391,634,324.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,286,670,864.09	1,302,687,571.84	162,571,146.53	68,643,014.44	0.00	1,533,901,732.81

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,302,687,571.84	162,571,146.53	68,643,014.44	0.00	1,533,901,732.81
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,302,687,571.84	162,571,146.53	68,643,014.44	0.00	1,533,901,732.81

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation) 0.00

Certified Correct:

JANE MOLINA
Provincial Treasurer